
Grant County Sanitary Sewer Rate Increase Response (Case No.2022-00377) 

Intervenor City of Crittenden’s Request for an Alternative Rate Adjustment- 2nd Request 
 

 

Witness – Paul Harp 

 

Question # 15 – Please provide all maintenance records related to upgrades and repairs performed to 

GCSD’s Wastewater Treatment Plant.  This request seeks documents created between 2013 and the 

filing of this case. 

 

Answer –  

 Find attached maintenance records as well as a depreciation schedule showing upgrade 

expenses.  

  

 

 

 



7:56 AM GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT 

02/22/23 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January 2018 through December 2021 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

635 · OPERATING EXPENSES 
635.02 · PUMPING SYSTEM REPAIRS 

620.02 · M & S•PUMPING SYSTEM REPAIR 
Bill 01/04/2018 ZOR ... BULLOCK PEN W ... 1/2 BATTERY CHARGER/ ... 159.89 159.89 
Bill 01/23/2018 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... LIFT STN SUPPUES 14.53 174.42 

Bill 02/15/2018 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED . . BARLEY PUMP STN • RE .. 40.47 214.89 
Bill 02/15/2018 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED ... BARLEY PUMP STN REP ... 28.83 243.72 

Bill 02/15/2018 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED , . BARLEY PUMP STN REP ... 105.19 348.91 

Bill 02/19/2018 INV#3 ... CLEAR CHOICE #4 LIMESTONE I PUMP S,., 495.77 644.68 
Bill 02/22/2018 INV#5 ... WASCON INC 2 GRINDER PUMP REPAt .. 958.43 1,803.11 

Bill 03/09/2018 INV#1 ... FLORENCE WINW .. CULVERT PIPE EXTENSL. 350.00 2,153.11 
Bill 03/12/2018 INV#6 ... KOi PRECAST CO ... SUPPLIES I MANHOLE R .. 190.00 2,343.11 
Bill 03/19/2018 EADS ... CRITT FARM LAW ... EADS RD PUMP STN - G .. 158.30 2,501 .41 
Credit Card Charge 03/21/2018 10000 ... PRYOR TOOLS SEWER SNAKE REPLAC ... 335.00 2,836.41 

Bill 03/26/2018 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED .•. SU PP LIES/STOCK 178.70 3,015.11 

Bill 04/05/2018 19825 HELLMANN LUMB ... SEWER DRAIN LINE RE ... 11.98 3,027.09 

Bill 04/10/2018 INV# .•. WISEWAY SUPPLIES DAN MARTIN .. 23.00 3,050.09 
Credit Card Charge 04/10/2018 D. MA ... RICHARD G. KEM ... DANNY MARTIN'S SEWE .. 171.67 3,221.76 
em 04/11/2018 19752 HELLMANN LUMB ... MANHOLE REPAIR SUP ... 37.46 3,259.22 
Bill 04/12/2018 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED . . EF COUPLING - SUPPLIES 24.40 3,283.62 
Bill 04/12/2018 197841 HELLMANN LUMB .. . WEDGE ANCHOR • MAN .. 31.99 3,315.61 

Bill 04/16/2018 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... KENDRICK PL -SW PARTS 6.98 3,322.59 

Bill 04/26/2018 !NV# .. WASCON INC. -MULTIPLE- 387.96 3,710.55 

Bill 05/09/2018 S242 ... WISEWAY BARLEY LIFT STN REPAIR 33.91 3,744.46 

Bill 05/23/2018 INV#5 ... WASCON INC. GRINDER PUMP REPAIR 1,070.34 4,814.80 
Bill 05/30/2018 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... CHAIN FOR LIFTSTN 33.48 4,848.28 
Bill 06/01/2018 REIM .. . BULLOCK PEN W, . REIMB SHIPPING FEES ... 8.33 4,856.61 

Bill 06/13/2018 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM .. FLOAT SWITCH- LIFTST _ 231.50 5,088.11 
Bill 07/06/2018 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... BARLEY PUMP STN REP.,. 59.85 5,147.96 
Bill 07/09/2018 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE . . LIFT STATION PARTS 3.49 5,151.45 
Bill 07/11/2018 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM .. PUMP-PARTS 31.85 5,183.30 
Bill 07/12/2018 INV#3 ... GUSHER PUMPS PIPE - BARLEY CIR REP ... 582.70 5,766.00 
Credit Card Charge 07/15/2018 55878 ... ZOROTOOLS SEWER PLNT TOOLS -M ... 332.17 6,098.17 
Bill 07/20/2018 REIM ... BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB WATER FOR CAR ... 5.93 6,104.10 
Credit 07/23/2018 tNV#7 .. KOi ENTERPRISE ... ITEM PD BY SW I WATE. , 6.98 6,097.12 
Bill 07/25/2018 INV#1 ... FLORENCE WINW ... LIFTSTN REPAIR - PARTS 236.09 6,333.21 
Credit Card Charge 07/25/2018 56287 ... ZOROTOOLS LIFT STN - SWITCHES 284.63 6,617.84 
Credit Card Charge 08/03/2018 56898 ... ZOROTOOLS CIRCUIT BREAKER/ PA ... 219.89 6,837.73 

Bill 08/08/2018 INV# ,.. KOi ENTERPRISE . . PARTS - SHERMAN PUM ... 6.36 6,844.09 

Credit Card Charge 08/10/2018 57204 ... ZOROTOOLS SS HEX NUTS 25.79 6,869.88 
Bill 09/05/2018 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE .. LIFTSTATION REPAIR 8.46 6,878.34 
Bill 09/19/2018 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... MATERIALS - WALLER P ... 122.38 7,000.72 
Bill 10/18/2018 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... BINGHAM PUMP STN/BA ... 174.19 7,174.91 

Bill 11/02/2018 tNV#7 ... KO! ENTERPRISE. , CLAIBORNE PUMP REP ... 21.17 7,196.08 
Credit Card Charge 11/06/2016 61536 ... ZOROTOOLS SW - PIPES & TOOLS -P ... 53.07 7,249.15 
Credit Card Charge 11/21/2018 62365 ... ZOROTOOLS MATERIALS FOR LIFTST ,. 82.71 7,331 .86 
Bill 11/26/2018 INV#, . WISEWAY BARLEY LIFT STN REPAIR 8.26 7,340,12 
Bill 11/28/2018 INV#6 ... A & S ELECTRIC S ... BARLEY CIR . CONTACT ... 535.29 7,875.41 
Bill 11/26/2018 INV#1... VITECH, INC. KOA PUMP STN - 4" PRO ... 79.26 7,954.57 
Credit 12/06/2018 676060 A & S ELECTRIC S ... CONTACTOR. ORDERE., 277.20 7,677.47 

Bill 12/06/2018 676055 A & S ELECTRIC S ... CONTACTOR · BARLEY ... 487.10 8,164.57 

Credit Card Charge 12/06/2018 62980 ... ZOROTOOLS LIFTSTN PARTS 16.00 8,180.57 
Bill 12/13/2018 INV# ... WISEWAY LIFT STN REPAIR · SUP,., 16.48 8,197.05 
Bill 12/14/2018 INV# •.. WISEWAY LIFTSTATION REPAIR - ... 18.26 8,215.31 
Credit Card Charge 12/14/2018 63569 ... ZOROTOOLS SW LIFTSTN PARTS 26.09 8,241.40 

Credit 12/18/2018 INV# ... WISEWAY RETURNED ITEMS SW L ... 4.12 8,237.28 
Bill 01/02/2019 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED ,., KOA PUMP STN I AIR VA ... 940.00 9, 177,28 

Bill 01/04/2019 INV# .. BULLOCK PEN W,. MATERIALS & SUPPLIES._ 279.33 9,456.61 
Bill 01/07/2019 [NV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ,. GREENVIEW IMPELLER , , 2,532.03 11,988.64 
Bill 01/07/2019 736-1 .. KO! ENTERPRISE .. GASKET MAKERGREEN. 34.47 12,023.11 
Bill 01/24/2019 !NV#6 ... TRIAD TECHNOL .. LIFTSTN REPAIRS - PAR .. . 109.02 12,132.13 
Bill 01/28/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM .. SEALS/PARTS SAYERS .. . 278.64 12,410.77 

Bill 02/20/2019 INV#4 ... ARrS RENTAL SEWER TOOLS-SOS BIT 41.20 12,451.97 
Bill 02/22/2019 REIM .. BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB FOR ZORO/HEAD .. 25.06 12,477.03 
Credit Card Charge 03/04/2019 S359 ... SIERRA TRADING. MENS OVERALLS - BILL . 149.97 12,627.00 
Credit Card Charge 03/07/2019 AD22 ... GALCO RELAY . LIFT STN REPAI ... 184.07 12,811.07 
Credit Card Charge 03/12/2019 S251... WISEWAY SUPPLIES - CONNECTO .. 33.64 12,844.71 
Bill 03/ 15/2019 INV# ... STRAEFFER PUM ... LIFTSTATION REPAIRS· 903.27 13,747.98 
Credit Card Charge 03/15/2019 68068 ... ZOROTOOLS RELAY FOR SEWER LIF ... 76.74 13.824.72 
Credit Card Charge 03/ 15/2019 X0590 ... GALCO RELAYS- PUMP STN RE ... 294.15 14,118.87 
Credit Card Charge 03/16/2019 25041 ... ALLIED ELECTRO ... TIME RELAY SWITCH , LI,., 94.37 14.213.24 

Credit Card Charge 03/25/2019 X0607 ... GALCO ALTERNATING RELAY • ... 151.05 14.364,29 

Credit Card Charge 03/27/2019 X0612 ... GALCO RELAY FOR LIFT STN 154.55 14.518.84 

Bill 04/01/2019 REIM ... BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB FOR SAYERS PU .. 1.66 14,520.50 

Bill 04/ 10/2019 INV#7 ... SOUTHERN SALE.. BINGHAM PUMP STN RE ... 94.85 14,615.35 

Bill 04/ 10/2019 INV#, . WISEWAY LIFTSTATION REPAIR 8.86 14,624.21 

Credit Card Charge 04/ 10/2019 69430 ... ZOROTOOLS SW LIFT STN REPAIR 50.97 14,675.18 

Bill 04/ 15/2019 INV#5 ... CLEAR CHOICE 2 LOS LIMESTONE • STO ... 918.18 15,593.36 
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7:56AM GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT 

02/22/23 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basia January 2018 through December 2021 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Bill 04/16/2019 INV.# • . STRAEFFER PUM ... SAYERS PUMP STN-IMP_ 1,553.00 17,146.36 
Credit Card Charge 04/17/2019 69768 ... ZOROTOOLS LIFT $TN REPAIR 122.28 17,268.64 
Bill 04/18/2019 INV#7 ... SOUTHERN SALE ... REPLACED E-ONE PUM .. 1,725.00 16,993.64 
Bill 04/18/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... 4" DISCHARGE 0-RINGS., 39.75 19,033.39 
Bill 04/22/2019 INV#2.,. STRAEFFER PUM ... PARTS· SAYERS PUMP ... 333.47 19,366.86 
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2019 11-04 ... SEALGUARD INC LIFT STN REPAIRS-SUP .. , 576.37 19,943.23 
Bill 04/23/2019 INV#7 ... SOUTHERN SALE ... SAYERS PUMP #2 REPAI .. 857.12 20,800.35 

Bill 04/25/2019 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE .. SAYERS PUMP STN REP ... 25.78 20,826.13 
Bill 04/26/2019 INV#8 ... HELLMANN LUMB ... SUPPLIES· LIFT STN RE .. 26.99 20,853.12 
Credit Card Charge 04/26/2019 11-04 ... SEALGUARD INC LIFT STN REPAIRS • SU .. 632.33 21,485.45 
Bill 04/29/2019 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... SUPPLIES FOR LIFT STN 5.90 21.491.35 
Bill 05/01/2019 INV#5 ... WASCON INC. PARTS ~ PUMP REPAIRS 581.85 22,073.20 
Bill 05/03/2019 INV# .. STRAEFFER PUM .. . SUPPLIES LIFT STN REP ... 199.23 22,272.43 
Bill 05/06/2019 W.O . .. KOi PRECAST CO .. CONCRETE LIFT STN RI ... 907.00 23,179.43 
Bill 05/08/2019 INV#1 , .. FLORENCE WJNW ... INV# 12833600 PINHOO ... 40.04 23,219.47 

Bill 05/09/2019 INV#2, .. JAGS ENVIRONM ... PUMP SEAL EADS RD- L 254.37 23,473.84 
Bill 05/10/2019 INV# ... CLEAR CHOICE 2 LOS GRAVEL· LIFT ST ... 885.13 24,358.97 
Bill 05/13/2019 INV#7 . . KOi ENTERPRISE ... SAYERS PUMP $TN REP ... 5.90 24,364.87 
Bill 05/13/2019 INV#7, .. KOi ENTERPRISE ... SAYERS BASE REPAIR 44.65 24,409.52 
Bill 05/15/2019 INV# .. SOUTHERN SALE .. . BINGHAM PUMP STN RE ... 356.98 24,766.50 
Credit Card Charge 05/22/2019 43846 TOOL EXPERTS SW LEAK DYE TEST KITS 118.23 24,884.73 
Bill 05/23/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM .. PUMP REPAIR PARTS 63.45 24,948.18 
Credit Card Charge 05/23/2019 71728 ... ZOROTOOLS LIFT STN • PARTS 63.44 25,011 .62 
Bill 05/30/2019 736-1 ,. KOi ENTERPRISE ... SAYERS PUMP STN REP ... 20.28 25,031 .90 
Bill 06/05/2019 INV#1 .. . VITECH, INC. ANGELA DR/SEALS FOR .. , 0.00 25,031.90 
Bill 06/06/2019 INV#L. FLORENCE WINW ... INV# 128308 00 PINHOO ... 220.44 25,252.34 
Bill 06/13/2019 INV#7 ... APPLIED INDUST ... CLAIBORNE DR. REPAIR .. 132.67 25,385.01 
Credit Card Charge 06/14/2019 72749 ... ZOROTOOLS PARTS- FAN 64.58 25,449.59 
Bill 06/19/2019 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... SW CHECK VALVE REP ... 15.56 25,465.15 
Credit Card Charge 06/26/2019 73527 . ZOROTOOLS SOFT START PUMP MOT ... 923.85 26,389.00 
Bill 07/03/2019 INV#5 ... ART'S RENTAL SUPPLIES 14.00 26,403.00 
Credit Card Charge 07/06/2019 73971 ... ZOROTOOLS 3" SS 90 DEG 99.66 26,502.66 
Bill 07/09/2019 INV#1 ... BOONE STEEL LLC INOIAN HILL REPAIR- 492.00 26,994.66 
Bill 07/18/2019 INV1 . FLORENCE WINW. .. SW REPAIR-PARTS 16.18 27,010.84 
Bill 07/18/2019 INV# .. FLORENCE WINW. .. INDIAN H[LL DISCHARG •. 226.52 27,237.36 
Bill 08/29/2019 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... LIFT STN CHEMICAL FE ... 30.68 27,268.04 
Bill 09/03/2019 INV.# ... WASCON INC. STATOR/LINER REPLCE ... 218.82 27,486.66 
Bill 09/11/2019 INV# ... WASCON INC. STATOR PARTS. MISC ... 833.60 28,320.46 
Bill 09/17/2019 921891 HELLMANN LUMB ... CEMENT· 2 BAGS • SUP ... 25.97 28,346.43 
Bill 09/19/2019 INV#1... VITECH, INC. CLAIBORNE A LIFT STN ... 619.10 26,965.53 
Bill 09/19/2019 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED ... 1-1/4" SOR11 IHDPE PA ... 54.06 29,019.59 
Credit Card Charge 09/20/2019 78208 ... ZOROTOOLS CONTACTOR ·SAYERS ... 197.26 29,216.85 
Bill 09/20/2019 INV#5 ... WASCONINC. LOW PRESS. PUMP REP ... 275.75 29,492.60 
BIii 09/20/2019 1NV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... SAYERS PUMP #1 REPAI ... 330.75 29,823.35 
Bill 09/20/2019 922951 HELLMANN LUMB ... SUPPLIES/SLAB FOR GR. .. 175.00 29,998.35 
Credit Card Charge 09/24/2019 78389 ... ZOROTOOLS SAYERS LIFTSTN REPAIR 173.04 30,171 .39 
Credit Card Charge 09/26/2019 78542 ... ZOROTOOLS CONTACTOR • LIFT STN ... 173.04 30,344.43 
General Journal 09/30/2019 PAG-... RECLASSIFY WESCON ... 417,50 29,926.93 
General Journal 09/30/2019 PAG-... RECLASSIFY GRAVEL F ... 287.50 29,639.43 
General Journal 09/30/2019 PAG-... RECLASSIFY CONCRET ... 58.98 29,580.45 
Bill 10/01/2019 INV# ... CONSOLIOA TED ... 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" IPS OR 11 ... 37.09 29,617.54 
Bill 10/01/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... BARLEY LIFTSTN REP 1,116.08 30,733.62 
Bill 10/02/2019 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED ... SW SUPPLIES• STOCK 952.85 31,686.47 
Credit Card Charge 10/03/2019 AMAZON TV MONITORFOR CAME ... 75,53 31,762.00 
Bill 10/25/2019 INV# ... F.O. LAWRENCE ... REPLCMENT BREAKER ... 227.96 31,989.96 
Bill 10/28/2019 INV# ... A & S ELECTRIC S ... OAKWOOD PUMP STN R. .. 28.46 32,018.42 
Bill 10/30/2019 INV#1... VITECH, INC. ANGELA DR #2 REPAIR 222.32 32,240.74 
Credit Card Charge 11/04/2019 POST... POSTMASTER RETURN POSTAGE/HAC ... 10.50 32,251 .24 
Bill 11/11/2019 INV#S ... WASCONINC. GRINDER PUMP CABLE 255.06 32,506.30 
Bill 11/13/2019 REIM ... BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB 1/2 PSTGE RETU ... 42.28 32,548.58 
Bill 11/15/2019 941081 HELLMANN LUMB ... SW CAMERA REPAIR 59.45 32,608 03 
Bill 11/18/2019 INV# ... CLEAR CHOICE GRAVEL-STOCK 449.17 33,057.20 
Bill 11/27/2019 INV#7 ... KOi ENTERPRISE ... CAMERA REPAIR • PARTS 11.58 33,068.78 
Bill 12/09/2019 JOB ... NEENAH FOUNOR. .. RISERS FOR VINCENT B ... 823.22 33,892.00 
Bill 12/11/2019 INV# ... WASCONINC. SUPPLIES • SW PUMP S ... 84.65 33,976.65 
Bill 12/11/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... REPLCEMNT PUMP PAR ... 934.38 34,911.03 
Bill 12/11/2019 INV#1... FLORENCE WINW ... SEWER FUEL HACKSA ... 260.00 35,171.03 
Bill 12/18/2019 950591 HELLMANN LUMB ... SW LIFTSTN REPAIR 11.34 35,182.37 
Bill 12/19/2019 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... REPLACEMENT PARTS -... 2,737.15 37,919.52 
Credit Card Charge 12/20/2019 swc ... ZOROTOOLS SW CHECK VALVE· PA ... 19.92 37,939.44 
Bill 10/23/2020 INV#1... FLORENCE WINW ... SEWER LIDS • SUPPLIES 53.85 37,993.29 
Credit Card Charge 12/06/2020 SUPP ... ZOROTOOLS PARTS SUPPLIES• CON ... 52.83 38,046.12 
Bill 12/07/2020 INV#1... SITEONE LANDSC ... ROCK SALT - LIFTSTNS 138.42 38,184.54 
Bill 12/31/2020 REIMB BULLOCK PEN W ... Reimbursement lor Floren ... 53.85 38,238.39 

Bill 12/31/2020 REIMB BULLOCK PEN W ... Reimbursement for Zoro in ... 114.24 38,352.63 

Bill 02/04/2021 INV#2 ... BULLOCK PEN W ... INV #2021 REIMB FOR l... 330.00 38,682.63 
Bill 02/12/2021 INV#1... SITEONE LANDSC ... SALT/SNOW MELT 154.92 38,837.55 
Bill 03/19/2021 INV#6 ... CLEAR CHOICE GRAVEL FOR SW PLANT ... 597.69 39,435,24 
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7:56AM GRANT COUNTY SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT 

02/22/23 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January 2018 through December 2021 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Credit Card Charge 04/05/2021 ZOROTOOLS SW SUPPLIES - LID COV.. 112.20 39,547.44 
Bill 05/04/2021 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... 491 PUMP STN REPAIR 372.76 39,92020 
Bill 05/12/2021 TRAN .. HELLMANN LUMB ... 491 LIFT STN REPAIRS • ... 119.81 40,040.01 
Bill 05/13/2021 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB, .. TRANS #335801 - SW PL... 16.14 40,056.15 
Bill 05121/2021 INV#2 ... GLEASON ELECT ... 491 LIFT ST, ELECT W RI ... 345.00 40,401.15 
Bill 06/03/2021 INV#T .. CUMMINS INC. INV#TS-70106 AGR#: 18 ... 611 .53 41,012.68 
Bill 06125/2021 INV#O ... CONSOLIDA TEO , .• LPGP FORCE MAIN-RIO ... 187.00 41,199.68 
Bill 06/29/2021 INV#6 ... WASCONINC. E/ONE SIMPLEX CONTR .. 326.10 41,525.78 
Bill 0711512021 INV#2 .. JAGS ENVIRONM ... INV#21-258 VACUUM PU ... 360.00 41,885.78 
Bill 08/12/2021 INV#O .•. CONSOLIDATED . LEAK REPAIR - PIPE 57.00 41,942.78 
Bill 09/07/2021 INV#O .. . CONSOLIDATED . . SW LEAK REPAIR • PAR ... 78.11 42,020.89 
Bill 09/13/2021 REIM .. , BULLOCK PEN W. .. REIMB FOR SW MARKJN, , 53.24 42,074.13 
Bill 09/2012021 REIM, BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB FOR ZORO SUPP ... 16.71 42,090,84 
Bill 09/2212021 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED .. , C GIVIN LPGPS INSTALL ... 1,772.00 43,862.84 
Bill 10/07/2021 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED ... SEWER LEAK REPAIR 358.27 44,221.11 
Bill 1112212021 INV#1 ... BOONE STEEL LLC SW LIFT STN REPAIR W ... 88.85 44,309.96 
Bill 12/02/2021 INV#6 ... WASCONINC. LPGP SUPPLIES 1,037.67 45,347,63 
em 12107/2021 INV#T. .. CUMMINS INC INV# T-80512 REPAIR & •.• 568.30 45,915,93 
B'll 12108/2021 INV#O ... CONSOLIDATED .. , INV#0713754-000-000 CH ... 389.66 46,305.59 
s·11 12113/2021 INV#9 ... SOUTHERN SALE .. WALLER PUMP STN PU ... 3,811.50 50,117.09 
Bil 12/16/2021 tNV#9. SOUTHERN SALE ... WALLER PUMP STN RE .. 584.20 50,701 .29 
BJI 12117/2021 TRAN ... HELLMANN LUMB ... WALLER LIFT STN REPA ... 11.60 50,.712.89 
Bill 12121/2021 INV#6 .. WASCONINC. SUPPLIES-PARTS PUM ... 278 38 50,991.27 
Cfed1t 12/2112021 INV#3 ... KOi PRECAST CO ... 1-1/2" ADJUSTING RING 602.00 50,389,27 
BLI 12/23/2021 INV#2 ... GLEASON ELECT .. WALLER PUMP STN • WI... 1,862.82 52,252.09 

Total 620.02 · M & $-PUMPING SYSTEM REPAIR 53,906.37 1,654.28 52,252.09 

642.02 · EQUIP RENT-PUMPING SYS REPAIRS 
Bill 06/22/2018 INV#3 ... ART'S RENTAL BUSH HOG RENTAL - PU ... 341.25 341 .25 
Bill 07/06/2018 INV#3 ... ART'S RENTAL HAMMER DRILL RENTAL 24.00 365.25 
Bill 09/2512018 INV#3-. ART'S RENTAL SW CAMERA RENTAL - ... 238.00 603.25 
Bill 09/25(2018 INV#3 ... ART'S RENTAL BARLEY CIR BLOCKAGE.,. 63.00 666.25 
Bill 12105/2018 CUST . . AAACOOPER TRA ... HAULING PUMP TO STR .. 141.59 807.84 
Bill 06/14/2019 INV#4 ... ART'S RENTAL BUSH HOG RENTAL 195.00 1.002 84 
Bill 08/1512019 INV#5 ... ART'S RENTAL DRILL RENTAL- 87.50 1,090.34 

Total 842.02 · EQUIP RENT-PUMPING SYS REPAIRS 1,090.34 0.00 1,090.34 

635.02 · PUMPING SYSTEM REPAIRS - Other 
Bill 01/04/2018 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... MILLER PUMP #1 REPAIR 2,908.80 2,908.80 
Deposit 05114/2018 OPERATING REC ... CUMMINS BRIOGEWAY ... 615.15 2,293.85 
Bill 06/01/2018 QUO ... CUMMINS INC. QUOTE#: QT-45030 CUS ... 1,123.00 3,418.65 
Deposit 07/06/2018 OPERATING REC ... CUMMINS EQUIP MNTN ... 559.64 2,857.01 
Bill 07/23/2018 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... EADS PUMP ST EXHAUS ... 105.65 2,962.66 
Bill 11/21/2018 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... PUMP REPL ANGELA 0 ... 2,391.46 5,354.12 
Bill 11/27/2018 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... KOA PUMP STN #1- INSP ... 995.00 6,349.12 
Bill 1210712018 INV#1 ... GLEASON ELECT... BARLEY CIR PUMP STN ... 282.50 6,611.62 
Bill 12111/2018 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... 491 PUMP STN • PUMP 1 ... 3,584.88 10 196.50 
Bill 03/19/2019 INV#1 ... GLEASON ELECT... WHEAT CT ELECTRIC R ... 165.00 10,361 .50 
Bill 04/11/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... PUMP REPAIR SAYERS #2 2,485.65 12,847.15 
Bill 04/18/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... REPAIR SUBMERSIBLE ... 1,425.65 14,272.80 
Bill 04/24/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... REPAIR/PUMP -ANGELA ... 2,950.65 17,223.45 
Bill 04/30/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... PUMP REPAIR • BINGHA. .. 1,950.65 19,174.10 
Bill 05/14/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... ANGELA DR PUMP REP ... 512.65 19,686.75 
Bill 05/30/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... BINGHAM LN PUMP REP .. . 1,980.65 21,687.40 
Bill 06/28/2019 INV#T ... CUMMINS INC. T5-20870 PM CONTRACT ... 580.29 22,247.69 
Bill 06/28/2019 INV#T ... CUMMINS INC. JNV#T-20871 RENEWAL ... 576.43 22,824.12 
Deposit 07/31/2019 DEP OPERATING REC ... REIM CUMMINS GEN MT ... 288 21 22,535.91 
Bill 09/25/2019 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... SAYERS PUMP#1 REPAI... 2,650.00 25,165.91 
Bill 01/08/2020 JNV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... ANGELA DR PUMP REP ... 2,532.33 27,718.24 
Bill 01/10/2020 INV# ... STRAEFFER PUM ... PUMP REPAIR - VJNCEN ... 2,233.37 29,951 .61 
Bill 01/14/2020 INV#1... FLORENCE WINW ... VINCENT PUMP STN RE ... 97.B0 30,049.41 
Bill 01/20/2020 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... SPARE PUMP REPAIR - ... 850.00 30,899.41 
Bill 01/2012020 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... ANGELA DR PUMP #2 R. .. 1,200.00 32,099.41 
Bill 01/21/2020 INV# ... F.O. LAWRENCE ... SOFT START REPLCMN ... 816.50 32,915.91 
Bill 02/03/2020 REIM ... BULLOCK PEN W ... REIMB FOR SHOP SUPP ... 14.00 32,929.91 
Bill 02/26/2020 INV#1... FLORENCE WINW ... ANGELA OR PUMP REP ... 32.00 32,961.91 
Credit Card Charge 03/05/2020 88638 ... ZOROTOOLS ANGELA OR LIFT STN R. .. 159.88 33,121 .79 
Bill 03/06/2020 INV#2 ... STRAEFFER PUM ... IMPELLER REPAIR· BAR ... 856.37 33,978.16 
Bill 04102/2020 INV# ... ELECTRIC MOTO ... PUMP REPAIR WHEAT CT 2,593.31 36,571.47 
Bill 04/09/2020 00614 ... B & D MOWER SA. .. BLADES FOR SEWER M ... 60.00 36,631.47 
Bill 04/0912020 INV#1 ... VITECH, INC. KENDRICK PL PUMP ST ... 251.43 36,882.90 

Credit Card Charge 04/2712020 92867 ... ZOROTOOLS LIFTSTN SUPPLIES 35.46 36,918.36 
Credit Card Charge 04/30/2020 93213 ... ZOROTOOLS SW LIFTSTN RELAY SW ... 163.24 37,081 .60 
Bill 05/28/2020 INV# ... VITECH, INC. -MULTIPLE- 543.35 37,624.95 
Bill 05/28/2020 INV#1... VITECH, INC. ANGELA LIFT STN - REP ... 543.35 38,168.30 
